April 10, 2022

AIL/2022-23/01

То	
BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-l, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 542752	Symbol: AFFLE

<u>Sub: Completion of Rights Offer(s) of Talent Unlimited Online Services Private Limited ("Bobble AI")</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is further to our letter dated March 23, 2022 with regard to the Company receiving rights offer(s) from Talent Unlimited Online Services Private Limited ("Bobble AI").

We hereby inform you that the completion of investment through the rights offer(s) has occurred with the exercise of Equity Shares and Series C CCPS at an aggregate investment of INR 198 million and the decision of the Board of Directors in a meeting held on April 9, 2022 to not to participate in the rights offer(s) for Series C1 CCPS of Bobble AI. Further, the derivative asset in the books of the Company for investment in Bobble AI has also matured. As on date, Affle's total shareholding in Bobble AI shall be 26.24% on a fully diluted basis.

Submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Affle (India) Limited

endhuly

Parmita Choudhury Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Affle (India) Limited

Regd. Office | 102, Wellington Business Park-I, Off Andheri Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400059 Communication Office | P 659, 6th floor, Tower C, JMD Megapolis, Sohna Road, Sector – 48, Gurgaon:122018 (P) 0124-4992914 (W) www.affle.com CIN: L65990MH1994PLC080451